TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch		09/14/2012	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Street Address:	3600 Lysander Lane 2nd Floor
City:	Richmond, B.C.
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7B 1C3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862396	CATALYST COOLED
Registration Number:	3789056	FRESH THINKING ON PAPER
Registration Number:	2954759	ELECTRAPRIME
Registration Number:	2895143	THE WORLD PRINTS ON US
Registration Number:	2911981	ELECTRASOFT
Registration Number:	2876098	ELECTRACAL
Registration Number:	2870843	ELECTRASTAR
Registration Number:	2852488	ELECTRACOTE
Registration Number:	2839533	ELECTRABRITE
Registration Number:	2770711	PLATINUMLINER
Registration Number:	2731592	
Registration Number:	3197816	CATALYST
Registration Number:	2071194	SILVERLINER
Registration Number:	1975423	TITANIUMLINER

REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0527

15,00 3862

Registration Number:	1983054	CHROMIUMLINER
Registration Number:	1983053	BRONZELINER
Registration Number:	1918830	CATALYST
Registration Number:	1665579	FC
Registration Number:	1664078	FC
Serial Number:	77656635	ELECTRAPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9177775107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-5107

Email: Faith.Robinson@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Attn: Ken D. Kumayama, Esq.

Address Line 2: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 145980/2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ken D. Kumayama

/Ken Kumayama/

Date:

10/04/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Release - JPMorgan Chase Bank (CIT) to Catalyst Paper Corp#page1.tif source=TM Release - JPMorgan Chase Bank (CIT) to Catalyst Paper Corp#page2.tif source=TM Release - JPMorgan Chase Bank (CIT) to Catalyst Paper Corp#page3.tif source=TM Release - JPMorgan Chase Bank (CIT) to Catalyst Paper Corp#page4.tif source=TM Release - JPMorgan Chase Bank (CIT) to Catalyst Paper Corp#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0528

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of September 14, 2012, is by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Toronto Branch, located at 3 Park Plaza, 9th Floor, Irvine, California, 92614 USA (the "Collateral Agent") as successor in interest to CIT Business Credit Canada Inc. (now named CIBC Asset-Based Lending Inc.) ("CIT"), in favor of CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 3600 Lysander Lane 2nd Floor, Richmond, B.C. CANADA V7B 1C3 (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement among the Pledgor, CIT, and certain other parties thereto, dated as of March 10, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Pledgor granted to CIT, as collateral agent thereunder, a continuing security interest in, among other collateral, all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 10, 2010 (the "Agreement") in favor of CIT to evidence its grant of a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and all products and proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**PTO**") on March 10, 2010 at Reel 004164/Frame 0570, et seq.;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Agency Resignation and Appointment Agreement dated as of May 31, 2011, CIT transferred its security interest in the Pledged Collateral (as defined below) to the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the secured obligations have been discharged and the security interest in the Pledged Collateral has been released, and the Collateral Agent desires to confirm such release for purposes of recording the release with the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Release of Lien. The Collateral Agent confirms the release and does hereby release its security interest in (i) each United States trademark registration and trademark application set forth on Schedule A hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0529

symbolized by, each such trademark registration and trademark application (collectively, the "**Trademarks**") and (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing including any claim by the Pledgor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark (the collateral in (i) and (ii), collectively, the "**Pledged Collateral**"), and hereby reassigns to the Pledgor all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the Pledged Collateral.

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. This Release may be recorded by the Pledgor with the PTO. The Collateral Agent also agrees, if reasonably requested by the Pledgor and solely at the Pledgor's expense, to execute any other documents reasonably necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

[Signature page follows.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Ume: John Freeman

Title: Senior Vice President

(Signature Page to Release of Lien on Trademarks)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0531

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CATALYST COOLED	3862396	October 19, 2010
FRESH THINKING ON PAPER	3789056	May 18, 2010
ELECTRAPRIME	2954759	May 24, 2005
THE WORLD PRINTS ON US	2895143	October 19, 2004
ELECTRASOFT	2911981	December 21, 2004
ELECTRACAL	2876098	August 24, 2004
ELECTRASTAR	2870843	August 10, 2004
ELECTRACOTE	2852488	June 15, 2004
ELECTRABRITE	2839533	May 11, 2004
PLATINUMLINER	2770711	October 7, 2003
[DESIGN]	2731592	July 1, 2003
CATALYST	3197816	January 16, 2007
SILVERLINER	2071194	June 17, 1997
TITANIUMLINER	1975423	May 21, 1996
CHROMIUMLINER	1983054	June 25, 1996
BRONZELINER	1983053	June 25, 1996
CATALYST	1918830	September 12, 1995
FC and Design	1665579	November 26, 1991
FC and Design	1664078	November 12, 1991

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0532

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
ELECTRAPLUS	77656635	January 26, 2009

RECORDED: 10/04/2012